
Lower Sixth Introductory Evening
September 2022



The Sixth Form Team 
Director of Sixth Form: Mr N Crombie 

Head of Lower Sixth: Mr Cushley

Director of IBDP: Mrs L Laird

Head of BTEC Sport: Mrs S Robinson

Sixth Form Tutors



Head of Year - Mr Neil Cushley

12A – Dr Mallaband

12B – Mr Hodgetts

12C – Mr Shaw

12D – Mr Millington

12E – Mr McNab

12F – Miss Riley

12G – Ms McEwen

12H - Ms Hexter

12I - Mr McDonald



Dates for your 
diary

● w/b 3rd Oct - effort & grades 
home - inc. short comment

● w/b 31st Oct - Y12 November 
Exams

● Thur 17th Nov - Parents’ 
evening

● w/b 16 Jan - Grade card home
● w/b 24/04 & w/b 01/05 - 

Mid-course exams
● Thur 22nd June - Parents’ 

Evening



Mrs Turner - Head of Health and Wellbeing
Mrs Jenny Richardson - School Nurse

Mrs Michelle Birks - School Nurse
Ms Cat Waktare - Mental Health Nurse

Based at the Medical Centre

The Wellbeing Team



Here to listen: our safeguarding team
Designated Safeguarding Senior Lead: Emma Williams  - e.williams@rossall.org.uk

Designated Safeguarding Junior Lead: Matt Turner - m.turner@rossall.org.uk

Deputy Safeguarding Leads:

- Nick Crombie (Sixth Form) – n.crombie@rossall.org.uk
- Catherine Stacker (Years 10 & 11) – c.stacker@rossall.org.uk
- Clare Cohen (Years 7, 8 & 9) – c.cohen@rossall.org.uk
- Stephanie Capstick (Support Staff) – s.capstick@rossall.org.uk

School Governor responsible for Safeguarding – David Ewart – d.ewart@rossall.org.uk
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